PUBLIC NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE FANNIN COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD RULES AND REGULATIONS

The proposed changes have been posted more than 10 days before the next regular meeting of the Fannin County Bail Bond Board scheduled 21st day of July, 2016.

Change Proposed is as follows:

The Fannin County Bar Association shall hold The Board shall conduct the elections for the liscensed bail bond surety member and criminal defense attorney member listed in Rule 2.3(a)(12). in January of each year, in accordance with §1704.0535 of the code. The Fannin County Bar Association shall notify the Board in writing of the election, with a list of attorneys voting in said election, and a certification that said attorneys are eligible to vote in the election under Rule 2.3(a)(12).

FILED FOR RECORD at 10:21 O'CLOCK A.M. on the 20th day of , 2016, and POSTED on a bulletin board inside the North Door of the Fannin County Courthouse and on the Fannin County Internet website.

Fannin County Texas